utilizing the savings amount of ASUMP 2025-26 under the component 

'Mobility'.

3) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to

accord administrative sanction for the procurement of 12 Light Motor

Vehicles, each costing below Rs.10 Lakh, utilising the savings of

Rs.1,25,00,000/- (One Crore Twenty Five Lakhs Only)  left under the head

of account "2055-115-99 Plan 01-Central Share" under the 'Mobility'

component of the current year's ASUMP scheme,  exclusively for allocation

to Police stations and special units/battalions located in the formerly LWE

affected districts.